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Photo #10 substandard ag building - hole in roof - 12/08/2009
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April 14, 2009
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Code Enforcement Case: CV0902632
Printed on: 12/15/2009
Photographs

Photo #1 - accumulated rubbish around barn 40'x10' - 12/08/2009
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Photo #2 - accumulated rubbish ood debris,tires 10'x10' - 12/08/2009
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Photo #3 - accumulated rubbish damaged discarded spas and trash 30'x40' - 12/08/2009
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Photo #4 - accumulated rubbish wood debris 15x20' - 12/08/2009
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Photo #6 - accumulated rubbish trash 15'x40' - 12/08/2009
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Photo #8 - accumulated rubbish 10'’x20" - 12/08/2009
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Code Enforcement Case: CV0902630
Printed on: 02/24/2010
Photographs

EXHIBITNO. 1
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substandard stable - 02/22/2010
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Code Enforcement Case: CV0902632
Printed on: 02/24/2010

Photographs
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" Photo #1 - accumulated rubbish - 02/22/2010
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Photo #- accumulated rubbish - 02/22/2010
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Photo #5 - accumulated rubbish - 02/22/2010
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" Photo #7 - accumulated rubbish - 02/22/2010
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“COUNTY OF RIVERSID’
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTVIENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

54 -
. y CASENo.: V|G |7 |-P [2]6 |5 [©
THE PROPERTY AT: Z é 730 /;4/7/ rl) / pé?'? I i‘ APN#: Z (7/_3— = 22 O - 0 gg

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER:

7 A7

/.-

¢ 3K

wwl /- /2

i) P
oN 77T a1 /22C ampm

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
— - : - (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Qutside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
F ) . . — Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermltte.:d COI’IStI:uCthII - Cease construction. Obtain (RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the O 17, Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) ' all utilities to RV/Trailer. .
O 15.12.020()(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with .
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. _| Unpermitted Land Use:
Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
@ 15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a pernrit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. O 17. | Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
outside storage to less than square feet at
15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & -
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RYV - Obtain a
) permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
| Home/Trailer/RV.:
COMMENTS: Svf -S4~ 2407 AR A

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: S -/% 07 = FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF

/ © 9~ AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE-
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE. ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10).
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

£

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# @ rosTED

EXHIBIT NO.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE 5 IYELL



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
5 Aﬂ /V UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(»)1,23  17920.3(a)1,2,3

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: f JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system......... 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting........... 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. §d Hazardous Wiring XL QIR Ll TR.ES.. 1001(e) 17920.3(d)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes AJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities veeeer 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports..... . 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes JdDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 & Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes {dDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building COdhﬁ . []Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 §¢§ Faulty weather protection.........ccc.eeen. LS5tk G4 YEQT AR U 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes MDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 ﬂ\Gencral dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: _ [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building C‘?de:s pDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 §J Fire hazard Lfﬁ"p E*‘Q-"?TYTK [ LFCT}QPCA = 1001(i) 17920.3¢h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes JPPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes NdDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
. PR

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [}

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo, (VO T~ 02630 puuess 267 30 /fwy 7Y

Date Y-/~ 0T Officer /ZZ[/ﬁ/ + BM
/2

=345 -220- 06 {1

285-025 (4/96) E’I/
Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Own EXHIBIT NO.




“COUNTY OF RIVERSIDr b
CODE’EN FORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

p CASENo.: CV O[T |-[0]|2]¢ |3 |e
s S : =
THE PROPERTY AT: 26 730 /%V/ 77/ 5’2’9-1'5 APNH: D PS5 -220-c ey
M\) ’IL N = .
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: //,z,f,'f’;’u ~ /" /2/ A o#f? 1 on Y -CTpr 12e0 am/pii
AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:
O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors; tires, pallets or other
; ; B (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
' - = = ; = Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 ‘t{linpermlttt?fi Const_ructlon - Cease construction, Obtain (-RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the property.
¢ appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the o 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) ' all utilities to RV/Trailer. ]
O 15.12.020(7)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348) i
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. ) Excessive Animals - Remove of reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than 2yl
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
: affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with - -
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
' _ | Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitdte per Notice of Defects or — -
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all .
- - : outside storage to less than _ . square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobﬁle Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) | the rear of the property. g
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & -
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home. . )
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
. | Home/Trailer/RV.

COMMENTS: __Sub> - 57A%CAR™ A6, [SvrlDra &

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: 5-/ / ¢ ?‘ . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO -$500. 00_PER DAY FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY- THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY: OF
: ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
/o f? AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

@ POSTED

CDL/CID# D.O.B. EXHIBIT NO. E 3

‘WHITE: VIOLATOR - GREEN: CASE FILE YELLC




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

6' 6 il UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: A , DvIto 4

CODE S8ECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen Sink.......c.ccecssueesseecesisns 1001(0)1,2,3 17920.3(a)1,2.3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1061(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting , 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per A(gplicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. §) Hazardous Wiring X 023G R b TTRES 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per App{icable Building Codes PDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities . 1001(0)$ 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lcan, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 §¥ Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [{fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 p¥ Faulty weather protection
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [}-General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes jpDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard vere 1001() 17920.3¢h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 ¥ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes BDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 ]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] _

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. [I/O 7' 02;30 Address 2/730 /{w’y 77 /@é,erZij

Date 4-14-0 7 Officer 7%, + BM

L8

AV -34s-20-05 & £y /2
285-925 (4/96) 4
Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property O EXHIBIT NO, E




Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
_Moreno Valley Office

24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1

Moreno Valley, California 92557
(951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

John Boyd
DIRECTOR

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

Case No.: CV09-02630

I, Cynthia Black, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business
address is:

County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department
24318 Hemlock Ave, Ste. C-1
Moreno Valley, CA 92557
2. That on April 14, 2009 at 12:00 p.m., | securely and conspicuously posted a “Notices
of Violation — RCC 15.16, Notices of Defects, Danger do not enter sign” at the
property described as:

Property Address: 26730 Highway 74, Perris
Assessor's Pércel Number: 345-220-088

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 14, 2009 at Moreno Valley, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: C/%u/@ il

Cynthia Black, Senior Code Enforcement Officer

AFF.05 — Code Enforcement 10.07 EXHIBIT NO. 6 e




THE PROPERTY AT:

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER:

g(a’)j.J -I—\h \,\«...)a., 7/

: ()-an'

S

-COUNTY OF RIVERSID
CODr. ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CASENo.:CVPD [ |-D

LB I

APN#: VS - L1210 < 68%

A

D# | L

ON Y/ /05 ATi2:09 am(pi)

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S)y AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. ' constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
— - = = (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of _
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
- — — N Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermltt.ed Const:"ucﬁon - Ce_ase construction. Obtain (—RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg: & Safety and i
- Planning Departments or demolish the o 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) - | all utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(7)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ - [(BCO348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348) .
: affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. Unpermltted Land Use:
. Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept
15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Noticé of Defects or -
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. o 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
: : _+  |outside.storage to less than square feet at!
15.48.010 | Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & — —
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Maobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Natice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.
COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: 9 /¥~ O FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY; FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMIN JE;FRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF

$ {09 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

PRINT NAME DATE

SIGNATURE

CDL/CID# @) PoSTED

poE EXHIBIT NO. E

YELL e

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE



Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley Office
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557
(951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

John Boyd
DIRECTOR

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

Case No.: CV09-02632

I, Cynthia Black, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business
address is:

County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department
24318 Hemlock Ave, Ste. C-1
Moreno Valley, CA 92557

2. That on April 14, 2009 at 12:00 p.m., | securely and conspicuously posted a “Notice of
Violation — RCC 8.120” at the property described as:

Property Address: 26730 Highway 74, Perris
Assessor's Parcel Number: 345-220-088

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 14, 2009 at Moreno Valley, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: F /f%@xz/aﬁ

Cynthia Black, Senior Code Enforcement Officer

EXHIBIT NO. E7

AFF.05 — Code Enforcement 10.07




Code Enforcement Department .
County Of Riverside DY Y
Moreno Valley District Office @ , :
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557

(951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

John Boyd
DIRECTOR

April 30, 2009

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: Riverside County Abatement Case No.: CV09-02630
Subject Property: 26730 State Highway 74, Perris, CA 92570; APN: 345-220-088

TO ALL OWNERS AND INTERESTED PARTIES OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED SUBJECT PROPERTY

An inspection was made of the above referenced subject property on in response to complaints received by this office. The structure(s)
were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section(s) 15.16, and as such was posted with a
"Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects™ which sets forth the conditions which render the building

unsafe for human habitation.

THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain all
necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative
conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects,” or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH
INTEREST in the subject property may comply with thé provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty

(30) period.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal or administrative proceedings
for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject properties
for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of
Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a

statement of expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are
recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance number 725. The Department may seek recovery of such
costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the property. Additionally, should Code.
' Enforcement abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance

725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax deduction
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement

proceedings.

C;)(I/){E WC E]\%"_I\' DEPARTMENT

Cynthi;t Black, Codo{jﬂnforcement Senior

Enclosure: Notice of Defects (2)

NOV.20 — Code Enforcement 10.07 EY

EXHIBIT NO.




PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
Case No. CV09-02630

I Melissa Robles, the undersigned, say I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557.

I am readily familiar with our department's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with
the United States Postal Service. Correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day

in the ordinary course of business.

That on the 30th day of April, 2009. Iserved a copy of the papers to which this proof of service is attached, entitled:

= Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)

= Notice of Defects (2)
=  Summary of Costs Notification

=  Notice List

by depositing a copy thereof in an envelope for deposit in the United States Postal Service via Regular Mail and
Certified Mail, return receipt requested, and addressed as follows:

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

The envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing at MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, on the same
date following the ordinary business practices.

I certify under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 30th of April, 2009, at Moreno Valley, California.

AN Lot

Melissa Robles, Code Enforcement Aide

Article Number: 7003 1680 0005 3927 6702
7003 1680 0005 3927 6696
7003 1680 0005 3927 6689
7003 1680 0005 3927 6672

q
EXHIBIT NO. E

PRO.05 — Code Enforcement 10.07



Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557
John Boyd (951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938
DIRECTOR

NOTICE LIST / INTERESTED PARTIES

April 30, 2009

RE: Case No.: CV09-02630
APN No.: 345-220-088
Address: 26730 State Highway 74, Perris, CA 92570-8774

1. Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
26730 State Highway 74
Perris; CA 92570-8774

2. Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
30 Ascension
Irvine, CA 92612-3272

3. Barrier Reef Pools West Coast, Inc.

c/o Marc L. Wolff
29991 Canyon Hills Road #1709-460

Lake Elsinore, CA 92532

4. O'Connel Landscape Maintenance
c/o Tony Hill

23091 Arroya Vista
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

EXHIBIT NO.

NOT.10 — Code Enforcement 10.07

Elo
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS'SECTION®

- ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- W Print your name and address on the reverse
‘ so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Aftli‘c‘:_le Addressed to:
Bartter Reef Pools West Coast, Inc.
c/o-Marc L. Wolff
29991 Canyon Hills Road #1709-460
Lake Elsinore, CA 92532

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

"A. Signature

O Agent
I?’Addressee i

ST
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L] Yes '
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

/ /

CV09-02630/CB

RECD MAY 04 2008

2. Article Number

3. Sgylice Type
Certified Mall [ Bfpress Mall
[ Reglstered Retum Recelpt for Merchandlse

O nsured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

7003 1LA0 0005 3927 Loaq

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION' Ak

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we c¢an return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frent if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
O'Connel Landscape Maintenance
¢/o Tony Hill.

23091 Arroya Vista
Rancho-Santa Margarita, CA 92688

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
X
L=I Y

B ived r'F‘r.'nred Name)
vf L IJAT™NES

O Agent
[ Addressee

C. Dahlcl:f Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

/

CV09-02630/.CB

REC'D MAY 05 2009

3. grvfca Type
Certified Mail [ £xpress Mail
[ Registered Return Receipt for Merchandlse
O Insured Mailt  [J c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

i 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7003 1L&0 0005 3927 hLk?E2

| PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

B
EXHIBIT NO.




Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557
(951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

i

Sy
E ENFoacF.M
ST

John Boyd
DIRECTOR

May 4, 2009

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re:  Riverside County Abatement Case No.: CV09-02630
Subject Property: 26730 State Highway 74, Perris, CA 92570; APN: 345-220-088

TO ALL OWNERS AND INTERESTED PARTTES OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED SUBJECT PROPERTY

An inspection was made of the above referenced subject property on in response to complaints received by this office. The structure(s)
were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section(s) 15.16, and as such was posted with a
"Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects" which sets forth the conditions which render the building

unsafe for human habitation.

THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain all
necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative
conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects," or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH

INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty
(30) period.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal or administrative proceedings
for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject properties
for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of
Noncompliance" has been recorded with the R1ver51dq“(;ounty Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will recelve a

statement of expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the costs already accrued_m this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are
recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance number 725. The Department may seek recovery of such
costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the property. Additionally, should Code
Enforcement abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance

725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax deduction
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement

proceedings.

/;)DE ENEORCE N T DEPARTMENT

Cynthia Black, %He Enforcement Senior

Enclosure: Notice of Defects (2)

NOV.20 — Code Enforcement 10.07 v E l}

EXHIBIT NO.




4

PROQOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
Case No. CV09-02630

I Melissa Robles, the undersigned, say I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557.

I am readily familiar with our department's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with-
the United States Postal Service. Correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day

in the ordinary course of business.

That on the 4th day of May, 2009. I served a copy of the papers to which this proof of service is attached, entitled:

Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)
Notice of Defects (2)
»  Summary of Costs Notification

Notice List

by depositing a copy thereof in an envelope for deposit in the United States Postal Service via Regular Mail and
Certified Mail, return receipt requested, and addressed as follows:

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

The envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing at MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, on the same
date following the ordinary business practices.

I certify under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 4th of May, 2009, at Moreno Valley, California.

NAL

Melissa Robles, Code Enforcement Aide

Article Number: 7003 1680 0005 3927 7624
7003 1680 0005 3927 7617

EXHIBITNO. C

PRO.05 — Code Enforcement 10.07



Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office
Zipreges 24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557
John Boyd (951) 48525840 — Fax (951) 485-4938
DIRECTOR

NOTICE LIST / INTERESTED PARTIES

May 4, 2009

RE: Case No.: CV09-02630
APN No.: 345-220-088
Address: 26730 State Highway 74, Perris, CA 92570-8774

15 Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Huynh
26730 State Highway 74
Perris, CA 92570-8774

2. Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Huynh
30 Ascension
Irvine, CA 92612-3272

EXHIBIT NO. L°

NOT.10 — Code Enforcement 10.07
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Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside

Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Ave., Suite C-1 "":"j‘ PY
Moreno Valley, California 92557 U0
(951) 485-5640- - Fax (851) 485.4936 =N
John Boyd
DIRECTOR
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
May 4, 2009
SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

RE CASE NO.: CV09-02632

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that properties owned or controlled by you described as 26730 State Highway 74, Perris,
California, Assessor's Parcel Number_345-220-088, are in violation of Riverside County Code Chapter 8.120 and constitutes a
public nuisance. The subject properties are dangerous or injurious to the public because of the unauthorized accumulation of
rubbish, trash and/or debris, specifically including but not limited to the following: VEGETATION WASTE, APPLIANCES,

FURNITURE HOUSEHOLD WASTE ETC.

AS OWNER OF RECORD, you are requlred to abate the pubhc nuisance by removal of all rubbish, trash, or debris from the
subject properties within thirty (30) days of the date ofthis notice.. ANY OTHER PARTY WITH INTEREST IN THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY may thereafter abate the public nuisance within (15) days after expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT YOUR FAILLURE TO COMPLY TO THIS NOTICE WILL RESULT IN FURTHER
CIVIL, CRIMINAL OR ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS FOR THE ABATEMENT OF THE PUBLIC NUISANCE AND
COULD RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES FOR COSTS, INCLUDING
ATTORNEYS' FEES, RELATED TO THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE ORDINANCES AND ABATEMENT OF THE
VIOLATIVE CONDITIONS. A "NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE" HAS BEEN RECORDED AGAINST THE SUBJECT

PROPERTIES.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation
costs, are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance number 725. The Department may
seek recovery of such costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the property.
Additionally, should Code Enforcement abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs
allowed under Riverside County Ordinance 725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special

assessment lien against the property.

NOTICE IS ADDITIONALLY GIVEN that in accordance with § § 17274 and 24426.5 of the Revenue and Tax Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by

these proceedings.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
f !
M { /ﬁ\d z

Cynthia Black, Senior _Cé(fe Enforcement Officer

NOV.10- Code Enforcement 10.07 . I: EXHIBIT NO. E 'L?‘




PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
Case No. CV09-02632

I Melissa Robles, the undersigned, say [ am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557.

I am readily familiar with our department's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with
the United States Postal Service. Correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day

in the ordinary course of business.

That on the 4th day of May, 2009. I served a copy of the papers to which this proof of service is attached, entitled:

= Notice of Violation (RCC 8.120.010)
= Summary of Costs Notification
= Notice List

by depositing a copy thereof in an envelope for deposit in the United States Postal Service via Regular Mail and
Certified Mail, return receipt requested, and addressed as follows:

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

The envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing at MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, on the same
date following the ordinary business practices.

I certify under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 4th of May, 2009, at Moreno Valley, California.

A Rol—

Melissa Robles, Code Enforcement Aide

Article Number: 7003 1680 0005 3927 6580
7003 1680 0005 3927 6573
7003 1680 0005 3927 6566
7003 1680 0005 3927 6559

EXHIBITNO. EF

PRO.05 - Code Enforcement 10.07



John Boyd (951) 4
DIRECTOR

Code Enforcement Department

County Of Riverside

Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557

85-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

NOTICE LIST / INTERESTED PARTIES

May 4, 2009

RE:

Case No.: CV09-02632
APN No.: 345-220-088

Address: 26730 State Highway 74, Pefris, CA 92570-8774

Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh

Mai Huynh

26730 State Highway 74
Perris, CA 92570-8774

Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Huynh

30 Ascension

Irvine, CA 92612-3272

Barrier Reef Pools West Coast, Inc.
c/o Marc L. Wolff

29991 Canyon Hills Road #1709-460
Lake Elsinore, CA 92532

O'Connel Landscape Maintenance
c/o Tony Hill

23091 Arroya Vista
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

NOT.10 — Code Enforcement 10.07

EXHIBIT NO.

EP\
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*SENDER: GOMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
3 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
{ ® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
. m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. i

- - D. Is delivery address differént frS Al
1. Aticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

Barrier Reef Pools West Coast, Inc.

c/o Marc L. Wolff

29991 Canyon Hills Road #1709-460

Lake Elsinore, CA 92532 3 S =
X [pezﬁ

CV09-02632 / CB Type
ertified Mall [ ss Mall
[ Registered eturn Recelpt for Merchandlse

RECD MAY 0 7 2009 Onsured Mail 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes
2. Article Number . )
| . (Transfer from service label) s003 1kL&0O 0005 3987 kL5kE
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 ,

f
|

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
jtem 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X — [ Agent

' B Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card 10 you. B. Received by ( Printed Narme) C. Date of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -
or on the front if space permits. \H“(G\‘;'f\ {or ﬁ -\f)g',‘ 0] 5 C” ’00'

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to: G
. O'Connel Landscape Maintenance

c/o Tony Hill ﬁ‘
23091 Arroya Vista ; /
. Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 N ¥ _

CV09-02632 / CB 3. grice Type
Certified Mait [ ress Mail
[ Registered Return Recelpt for Merchandise
REC'D MAY 0 7 2009 O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

|

! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

| 2. Article Number )

| (Transfer from service label) | 7003 1kA0 0005 3927 L5549

| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

.

U

v
EXHIBIT NO. _U



Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557
(951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

John Boyd
DIRECTOR

June 2, 2009

COPRY

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: Riverside County Abatement Case No.: CV09-02630
Subject Property: 26730 Highway 74, Perris, CA; APN: 345-220-088

TO ALL OWNERS AND INTERESTED PARTIES OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED SUBJECT PROPERTY

An inspection was made of the above referenced subject property on in response to complaints received by this office. The structure(s)

were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section(s) 15.16, and as such was posted with a

_"Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a Copy.« Qf_the enclosed "Notlce of Defects" which sets foﬂh the conditions Wthh render the bulldmg_

““unsafe for human habitation. -

THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain all
necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative
conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects," or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH
INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty

(30) period.

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal or administrative proceedings
for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject properties
for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of
Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a

statement of expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are
recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance number 725. The Department may seek recovery of such
costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the property. Additionally, should Code
Enforcement abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance
725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax deduction
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement

proceedings.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

A (LI

Cynthia Black, Code Enforcement Senior

Enclosure: Notice of Defects (2)

E (7
EXHIBIT NO.

NOV.20 — Code Enforcement 10.07



4

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
5 /2/ UNIFORM HOUGING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: 7Y COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
............................ 1001)1,23  17920.3(a)1.23

1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

.. 1001(b),5 17920.3(a)4,5

2. [] Lack of hotand cold running water to plumbing fixtures -
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codcs [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system...... 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(5)10 7 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. ] Hazardous Wiring....... EXAOIER. .t FR o Sarrrssssissrsmsrasssssmsises 1001(c) 179203(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repaxr Per Applxcable Building Codes [Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. []1 Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphmblc Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Bulldmg Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. i 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 C[,g]’ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lcan, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 - 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphmblc Building Codes &k]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 ¢f§) Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes {JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {4 Faulty weather protection £ x5S adlun G IE2T. 212 7 /61 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of cxtcrior walls, roof or floors

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \.;L]'Dcmollsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 ;[(LGcncral dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Cod pJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 §J Fire hazard il PEC I ITE.L £ CCLATCA ‘5 1001(5) 17920.3(h)

[FlPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

A OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
16 [] Extensive fire damage
- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

17 §{ Publicand attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:" ' [ ]chalr Per Applicable Building Codes C&}Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. _ 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

190]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

20

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish-Or Rehabilitate Structure

**% yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

caseNo. (V2 7= 0230 pdgress 26730 [ty 74

L/—’/L/‘ 07 Officer 74/{/% ~ BM

" Date
App-3YS-220- 044 2 )
285-025 (4/9) . EXHIBIT NO. é

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-~Property Os



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

/Lf f)u 7',, A UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(5)1,23  17920.3(a)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a}d,S
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ _ 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Agpl:mb]e Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

6. {1 Hazardous Wiring EoX 223 R T2Es. 1001(c) 179203(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Appllmblc Building Codes f]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphmb]c Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codcs [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

. 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4

due to defective material or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

11 Y1 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

[ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioTatioN. . .ccceeeecrseresensasanasensensanss 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ﬂDcmo_lish Or Rchabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms.... 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes []Dcmollsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
. 13 fF. Faulty weather protection : 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14
© . "A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
7+ including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
" OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [F]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [s]"Gencral dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 179203(a)13
" OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codw : &}Dcmolxsh Or Rehabilitate Structure °
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage ersbemees i
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 I Publicand attractive nuisance - abandoncd/vacant........
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes k}Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 179203(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] 5
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] '
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**% yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. _/-!/07' 02530

Address 2{730 /ylw/ 77 igéP’ij

Datg 9/__/1,/_07

Officer 7‘7?” + B%Z

Al - 3ys-220-c5 & g
285-025 (4/96) -

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property O EXHIBIT NO.

Ez‘\'




"PROOF OF SERVICE BY MA.L
Case No. CV09-02630

I Ana B. Carrillo, the undersigned, say I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557.

I am readily familiar with our department's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with
the United States Postal Service. Correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day

in the ordinary course of business.

That on the 2nd day of June, 2009. Iserved a copy of the papers to which this proof of service is attached, entitled:

= Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)
= Notice of Defects (2)
» Notice List

by depositing a copy thereof in an envelope for deposit in the United States Postal Service via Regular Mail and
Certified Mail, return receipt requested, and addressed as follows:

ll‘i 7

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

The envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing at MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, on the same
date following the ordinary business practices.

I certify under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 2nd of June, 2009, at Moreno Valley, California.

Alagplie

Ana E. Carrillo, Cod¢ Enforcement Aide

Article Number: 7003 1680 0005 3927 1707
7003 1680 0005 3927 1714
7003 1680 0005 3927 1721

N
EXHIBIT NO. L N

PRO.05 — Code Enforcement 10.07



John Boyd
DIRECTOR

NOTICE LIST / INTERESTED PARTIES

June 2, 2009

RE:

1.

3.

Case No.: CV09-02630
APN No.: 345-220-088

Code Enforcement Department

County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office

24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1

Moreno Valley, California 92557

(951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

Address: 26730 Highway 74, Perris, CA

Wilshire State Bank
Atin: Note Department
3200 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90010

Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Xuan Huynh
27 Ascension Street
Irvine, CA 92612

Geoffrey C. Lyon

Lyon Law

16152 Beach Blvd, Suite # 117
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

NOT.10 - Code Enforcement 10.07

EXHIBIT NO.

F/uf




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Code Enforcement Department
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, CA 92557

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

GERTIFIED MAIL,

; &mwnoﬁa

o2

S

Ak 8 e e e

2 Fraan, e e
GE S @ﬂ e e

s S A =S MY BOwES

Wz

w
7003 1LA0 OOoos m_“_..m.u.mﬂu.

2HE 0004277091 JUN DS 2000
1E35E MAILED FROM ZIPGODE 92504

=

Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Xuan Huynh
27 Ascension Street
Irvine, CA 92612
CV09-02630/CB

RECD Ju ¢ 8 2009

NIXKIE BR7 BE A

RETWURN TO SENDER
NOT DELIVERABLE AS PDDRESSED
WNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 92557722451

QL OE/Days09

.%s.wahnowmw@nom:mm

:L::?_L;:T?T:::.T__L:__T_:_:::::::.L

$ 05.540 -

Ez?

EXHIBIT NO.

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse Add
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received C. Ddte of, Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. .
= D. Is delivery address diterent from item1? O Yes
1. Asticle Addressed to: . . IfYES, enter delivery address below: I No
9
RECD JUN 05 2009
Wilshire State Bank
Attn: Note Department
3200 Wilshire Boulevard 3. Senvics Type
Los Angeles, CA 90010 S| Certified Mail [ Express Mail :
CV09-02630 / CR O Registered ~ TS\Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. ‘
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes
2 pricleNumber [ fi{ 7003 180 0005 3927 1707
(Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Code Enforcement Department
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, CA 92557

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RECD JUN 08 20

$ 05.71°

JUNO2 2008

Geoffrey C. Lyon

Lyon Law .

16152 Beach Blvd., Suite #117
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

CV09-02630 / CB

NIXTE 517 BE 1 O DEJOSJ0D
RETURN TO SENDER ’

ROT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED
UHRABLE TC FORWARD

BC: 22557722431 U&...ﬂ...lx_,.unu.a... CRRS2-0E--DY

.:.L::T._n___:,r_-“:_:_:_:r—:rr_:_:_r_::::u_

— .

Q)

EXHIBIT NO.




Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Ave., Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92557

(951) 485-5840- — Fax (951) 485-4938 7
John Boyd @ @ P\/

DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 2, 2009
SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

RE CASE NO.:CV09-02632

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that properties owned or controlled by you described as 26730 Highway 74, Perris, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number_345-220-088, are in violation of Riverside County Code Chapter 8.120 and constitutes a public
nuisance. The subject properties are dangelzous or injurious to the public because of the unauthorized accumulation of rubbigh,

trash and/or debris, specifically including but not limited to the following: VEGETATION WASTE, APPLIANCES; . .

FURNITURE, HOUSEHOLD WASTE, ETC.

AS OWNER OF RECORD, you are required to abate the public nuisance by removal of all rubbish, trash, or debris from the
subject properties within thirty (30) days of the date of this notice. ANY OTHER PARTY WITH INTEREST IN THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY may thereafter abate the public nuisance within (15) days after expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT YOUR FAILURE TO COMPLY TO THIS NOTICE WILL RESULT IN FURTHER
CIVIL, CRIMINAL OR ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS FOR THE ABATEMENT OF THE PUBLIC NUISANCE AND
COULD RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES FOR COSTS, INCLUDING
ATTORNEYS' FEES, RELATED TO THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE ORDINANCES AND ABATEMENT OF THE
VIOLATIVE CONDITIONS. A "NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE" HAS BEEN RECORDED AGAINST THE SUBJECT

PROPERTIES.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation
costs, are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance number 725. The Department may
seek recovery of such costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the property.
Additionally, should Code Enforcement abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs
allowed under Riverside County Ordinance 725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special

assessment lien against the property.

NOTICE IS ADDITIONALLY GIVEN that in accordance with § § 17274 and 24426.5 of the Revenue and Tax Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by

these proceedings.

COD /4-‘ @E{I\fﬁﬁ’j TjPERTMENT

Cynthia Black Senior Code Enforcement Officer

NOV.10- Code Enforcement 10.07 E Zﬁ
EXHIBIT NO.




PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
Case No. CV09-02632

I Ana E. Carrillo, the undersigned, say I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is

24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557.

I am readily familiar with our department's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with
the United States Postal Service. Correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day

in the ordinary course of business.

That on the 2nd day of June, 2009. I served a copy of the papers to which this proof of service is attached, entitled:

= Notice of Violation (RCC 8.120.010)
= Notice List

by depositing a copy thereof in an envelope for deposit in the United States Postal Service via Regular Mail and
Certified Mail, return receipt requested, and addressed as follows:

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

The envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing at MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, on the same
date following the ordinary business practices.

I certify under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 2nd of June, 2009, at Moreno Valley, California.

Aali )

Ana E. Carrillo, Code Enforcement Aide

Article Number: 7003 1680 0005 3927 1738
7003 1680 0005 3927 1745
7003 1680 0005 3927 1752

EXHIBIT NO. 630

PRO.05 - Code Enforcement 10.07



John Boyd (951) 485-5840 — Fax (951) 485-4938

DIRECTOR

NOTICE LIST / INTERESTED PARTIES

June 2, 2009

RE:

Case No.: CV(09-02632
APN No.: 345-220-088

Code Enforcement Department

County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office

24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1

Moreno Valley, California 92557

Address: 26730 Highway 74, Perris, CA

Wilshire State Bank
Attn: Note Department
3200 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90010

| Marguerife Cuc Le

Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Xuan Huynh
27 Ascension Street
Irvine, CA 92612

Geoffrey C. Lyon

Lyon Law

16152 Beach Blvd, Suite # 117
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

NOT.10 - Code Enforcement 10.07

EXHIBIT NO.

E&I




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Code Enforcement Department
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, CA 92557

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

_GERTIFIED MAIL.

¥

Z PP e 02 1y $ 05.540

2 -wmvp ._r.q.b." 2 0004277091  JUNO2 2009
7003 1k80 0005 3927 Fo4 SRR \ailED FROM Z1P CODE 92504

e ———

¥ e R At
%.r»c\ SIS PINEY BOWES

Marguerite Cuc Le
Hong Thien Huynh
Mai Xuan Huynh
27 Ascension Street
Irvine, CA 92612
CV09-02632 /CB

RECD JUN 08 2009

RIXKIE

827 28 1 Dl QE/08509
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so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of

or on the front if space permits.

SENDER: cOMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent i
O Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

Wilshire State Bank
Attn: Note Department
3200 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90010
CV(9-02632/CB

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 . LI Yos
It YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RECD JUN 05 2009

3. Service Type

W Certified Mail I Express Mall
O Registered  YS,Ratum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D;

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number . s owal e
(Transfer from service label) :

2003 1L&0 pogs 3927 1738

PS Form 3811, February 2004

#

Domestlc Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




OOcsz_ummem_Um
Code Enforcement Department

24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1

Moreno Valley, CA 92557

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

2003 1kaO

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RECD JUN 15 2009

- 3%
&

-
Z
i o

i it
{ . N ey ““N (w ;}h“””““!l@!1““”””“””” mmm
. =
=
_ ; VA
05.54 €3

JUNO2 200

DOOs 3927 IS

Geoffrey C, Lyon
Lyon Law
16152 Beach Blvd., Suite # 117

Huntington Beach, CA 92647
CV09-02632/CB

MLIALE P27 BE A

: RETURM TO ZENDER
NOT DELIVERABLE AZ ADDRESIED
LUNBEBLE TO FORWARD

BRELT722431

D1 OB/ARS09

B *O704-0PRED- 02 -3

:L::TT__—:‘LL:-::L:_L:r_L:_:::::::L

—_—




DOC # 20M"-0299282

When recorded please mail ¢ 06/11/2009 ¢ - JOA Fee:NC
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department ¢ Recor‘dedp?g eofi-f:-’: . ! 1 R d
(District 5 Office) i R ECO IS
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1 c°“f;¥r;’f”m;e":‘de
5 ar
Moreno Valley, CA 92557 Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
I “" ll ’ II I I l" "' Il "

S R U |PAGE| SIZE| DA [ MISC |[LONG| RFD | COPY

7 /

M | A | L | 465 | 426 [PCOR|NCOR| smF(NcHe

AP+ 6CT T! cTY | uNi
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

In the matter of the Property of ) Case No. CV09-02630
Marguerite Cuc Le CV09-02632
Hong Thien Huynh )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside,
State of California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance
No.457, (RCC Title 15.16.020) described as Substandard Structure/Dwelling (quality lower than prescribed by law) &
Riverside County Ordinance No. 541, (RCC 8.120.010) described as Accumulated Rubbish. Such Proceedings are based
upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at 26730 State Highway 74, Perris, CA, and more particularly
described as Assessor's Parcel Number 345-220-088 and having a legal description of 6.40 ACRES M/L IN POR SW 1/4 OF
SEC 15 T5S R4W, Records of Riverside County, with the requirements of Ordinance No. 457 & 541 (RCC Title 15.16.020

& 8.120.010).

The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violations to avoid further action by the County of
Riverside which may include demolition, removal, razing, etc., to abate the public nuisance. Any costs incurred by the
County, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attomeys' fees, may become a lien
on the property. Further details regarding this notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code Enforcement
Department, 24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California, Attention Code Enforcement Officer Cynthia

Black.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
that a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year

affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

072 s (el

Mary Ovzf}xdlt

Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside )

On OL€|OL{ ‘0&1 before me, Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)//are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/ghe/they exccuted the same in hls@thelr authorized capacity(ies), and that by Ins@;’thelr signature(s) on the instrument the
pelson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and oiﬁc‘.ial seal

Commission # 1767676 Comm. Expires Sep. 14, 2011 EXHIBIT NO. F

ANA E. CARRILLO
LA Commission # 1767676
l Notary Public - California g
Riverside County 2
14,2011

Comm.




OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

PAMELA J. WALLS

County Counsel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Principal Deputy
KATHERINE A. LIND 3960 ORANGE STREET, 5™ FLOOR

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 955-6363

May 3, 2010

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV09-02630 & CV09-02632
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 345-220-088
and Attached Notice List) Property: 26730 Highway 74, Perris

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 457 & 541 (RCC Title 15 & 8) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to consider the abatement of the Substandard Structures and Accumulation
of Rubbish located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 26730 Highway 74, Perris, Riverside County, California, and more particularly
described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 345-220-088,

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT
PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the Substandard Structures and Accumulation of Rubbish
from the real property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, June 22,2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County Administrative Center, 4080
Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or testimony from all
concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code
Enforcement Department (“Department™) will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are recoverable
by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the
property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department
abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725 (RCC
Title 1), will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

You are encouraged to contact Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Mary Overholt at (951) 485-5840 or the undersigned prior to the
hearing. Please meet the undersigned and Brian Black, Supervising Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in
the lobby of the 1* floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

TUTE A. JARNI
Deputy County Counsel

EXHIBIT NO. 6




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 26730 Highway 74, Perris
Case Nos.: CV 09-02630 & CV 09-02632; APN: 345-220-088; District 5
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® Complets items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. fopdndl T Al s /L1 Agent
I n Print your name and address on the reverse X c [l Addressee
_ "so that we can'return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name C. Date of Delive
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) v( J 'q-’ é = i
or on the front if space permits. £ ‘El [ (%
b i i i 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1?

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA INC
525 N. BRAND BLVD SUITE 1200
GLENDALE CA 91203

3. Service Type
JA Certified Mail [ Express Mall

[ Registered ﬁ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.

c‘/m_ 0230 %(\J@f ~0lp3L ( LL—’ ) ABTS 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
eaior T o i) 7009 3410 0000 1318 254y
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102505-02-M-1540
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NOTICE LIST
Subject Property: 26730 Highway 74, Perris
Case Nos.: CV 09-02630 & CV 09-02632; APN: 345-220-088; District 5
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case Nos. CV 0902630 & CV 09-02632

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that [ am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5" Floor, Riverside, California 92501,

That on May 3, 2010, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. I am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON May 3, 2010, at Riverside, Califgrpi

N

?RENDA PEEL’ER

EXHIBIT NO.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
May 5, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV09-02630, CV09-02632
I, Cynthia Black, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 05/05/2010 at 10:10 a.m., I securely and conspicuously posted Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations
and Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 26730 HIGHWAY 74, PERRIS

Assessor's Parcel Number: 345-220-088

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on May 5, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCE

C

By: Cynthia Bl

INT DEPARTMENT

k, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

5
EXHIBIT NO. 6

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



